GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5791
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011

PROJECTS UNDER PPP MODE
Manjhi Shri Hari

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the projects which are being executed under Public-Private Partnership (PPP) mode have been stopped due to
financial crisis in the Railways;

(b) if so, the details of such projects, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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